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For Date: 09/23/2024  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

24-39613        0033 STOLEN M/V     
  Location/Address:    140 FARNUM DR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1326-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    WARRANT-PAROLE VIOLATION--#0214-03910
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 §24(2)(a)
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
       Refer To Incident:      24-5970-OF

24-39630        0639 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1327-AR
            Arrest:    URENA, TAISHA        
           Address:    124 MULBERRY ST Apt. #1L   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1328-AR
            Arrest:    NEGRON GUADALUPE, ELYS J       
           Address:    88 ELLIOT ST Apt. #4R   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-39638        0905 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    405 APPLETON ST @ 176 PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1329-AR
            Arrest:    BETTRO, DAVID M       
           Address:    154 COUNTY RD   SOUTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2420CR001198
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
       Refer To Incident:      24-6071-OF

24-39667        1243 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    63 ESSEX ST @ 443 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1330-AR
            Arrest:    CHOJNACKI, ROBERT C       
           Address:    230 HAMPDEN ST Apt. #2R   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-39678        1347 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    139 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1331-AR
            Arrest:    VIENS, SARAH A       
           Address:    217 HOPE ST   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2441CR000250

24-39690        1444 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    114 PINE ST @ 775 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1332-AR
            Arrest:    MALAVE-RAMOS, JOSE        
           Address:    127 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1333-AR
            Arrest:    DUMONT, DAVID        
           Address:    72 LEONA AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
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               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2243CR001986
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2443CR000928

24-39694        1503 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1334-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 09/25/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-39901        0129 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    79 ESSEX ST @ 327 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1336-AR
            Arrest:    CUNNINGHAM, ROBERT J       
           Address:    36 ROBINSON DR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR002106
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000390
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000549
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 09/26/2024  -  Thursday   

24-40046        0256 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    171 RACE ST @ 182 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1338-AR
            Arrest:    WOLOHAN, JOSEPH F       
           Address:    125 FLORIDA DR   AGAWAM, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2244CR000031

24-40060        0711 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1340-AR
            Arrest:    CARTER, ERIKAH MARIE       
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001677
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR000956
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2179PT00201

24-40092        1323 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    1155 HAMPDEN ST @ 36 ARLINGTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1341-AR
            Arrest:    MIEHLS, JAMES A       
           Address:    411 RUSSELL ST   SUNDERLAND, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2444CR000051

24-40100        1358 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1342-AR
            Arrest:    ORTIZ, JADEN        
           Address:    33 OLIVINE ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)

For Date: 09/27/2024  -  Friday   

24-40163        0103 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    12 SARGEANT ST Apt. #821
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1343-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES ROIG, REYNALDO        
           Address:    342 MAIN ST Apt. #4R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    30
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           Charges:    B&E NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266 §16

24-40172        0338 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [CHI] MOTEL 6 CHICOPEE - 36 JOHNNY CAKE HOLLOW RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1344-AR
            Arrest:    MERRIMAN, SHACOLBY P       
           Address:    59 BRICKETT ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001963
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2479CR00340

24-40234        1410 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1345-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, LUIS G       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 09/28/2024  -  Saturday   

24-40323        0225 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    43 SARGEANT ST @ 660 S EAST ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1347-AR
            Arrest:    GENEREUX, ALEXANDRIA DANIELLE       
           Address:    81 POLASKI AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000342

For Date: 09/29/2024  -  Sunday   

24-40437        0310 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    17 SARGEANT ST @ 575 S SUMMER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1349-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, JANICE        
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #3RL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001890
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000873

For Date: 09/30/2024  -  Monday   

24-40512        0051 GUN CALL     
  Location/Address:    849 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1351-AR
            Arrest:    DAVILA, AMELIA M       
           Address:    54 LONGWOOD AVE   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2323CR005737
       Refer To Incident:      24-6109-OF

24-40524        0702 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    80 BROWN AVE @ 1 LAUREL ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1352-AR
            Arrest:    DELEON, XAVIER        
           Address:    1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #215   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001595
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2341CR001448

24-40555        1107 RECOVERED STOLEN     
  Location/Address:    656 HIGH ST @ 119 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1354-AR
            Arrest:    OTERO-RAMOS, GUILLERMO        
           Address:    50 WEST ST Apt. #4L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23



 Holyoke Police Department Page:   4
  Dispatch Log  From: 09/23/2024  Thru: 09/30/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 10/01/2024

                       MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1355-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA-LOPEZ, ORLANDO RAFAEL       
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #6TH   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
                       CARJACKING, ARMED c265 §21A
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

24-40558        1113 ASSAULT & BATTERY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 618] HOLYOKE HIGH SCHOOL - 500 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1353-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    A&B ON PUBLIC EMPLOYEE c265 §13D
                       A&B ON PUBLIC EMPLOYEE c265 §13D

24-40582        1412 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1356-AR
            Arrest:    RAMOS SANDOVAL, JOSE MANUEL       
           Address:    755 WORTHINGTON ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

24-40586        1437 HARASSMENT     
  Location/Address:    35 RESERVATION RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1357-AR
            Arrest:    LEFEBVRE, TIMOTHY P       
           Address:    51 RESERVATION RD   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    57
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)


